
Complaint Description 

File a Formal Complaint - Eric Flavel  

Flavel98 reported (Mon, 9 Jul at 8:49 PM) via Portal Meta  

Concerned with a Sheriff Candidate responsible for enforcing the laws is not 

following Washington RCW.  Was also found that he violated RCW 42.17a.700 

by failing to report an f-1 report in May of 2013 for a fire commissioner. 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

Concerned with a Sheriff Candidate responsible for enforcing the laws is not 

following Washington RCW.  Was also found that he violated RCW 42.17a.700 

by failing to report an f-1 report in May of 2013 for a fire commissioner. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be 

found. 

PDC Washington Jon Carman 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  

Linda Rusho (208)290-3029, email lkrpocs@gmail.com, P.O.Box 1945 Priest 

River, ID 83856 

Complaint Certification: 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13019450334

